
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4188
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
CASH CREDIT LIMIT FOR FCI
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to raise the cash credit limit of the Food Corporation of India (FCI); and

(b) if so, the details and the present status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V.
THOMAS)

(a)&(b): The Government has enhanced the Cash Credit Limit for FCI from Rs. 34,495 crore to Rs. 41,095 crore in the month of November, 2011.
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